

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23394

Date response sent

13/02/23

Subject

EPR and EHR Systems

Details of enquiry

To support with this can you please complete the below fields with your Trust's current information:

1. System type – EPR
2. Current EPR / EHR supplier name:
3. Current EPR / EHR system name:
4. Date Current EPR / EHR system installed:
5. Current EPR / EHR system's contract expiration:
6. Is this contract annually renewed? – Yes / No
7. Do you currently have plans to replace this EPR system? – Yes / No
8. Are you currently out to tender to replace this EPR system? – Yes / No
9. If you have recently awarded a new EPR / EHR replacement supplier and system, what is the new supplier and system and when is the current planned go-live date please:
10. Is your current or future EPR contract in a joint-partnership with any other NHS Trust? If yes, which Trust(s):

Response sent

1. System type – EPR
Electronic Patient Record System
2. Current EPR / EHR supplier name:
Advanced Health & Care Ltd
3. Current EPR / EHR system name:
Carenotes
4. Date Current EPR / EHR system installed:
2014
5. Current EPR / EHR system's contract expiration:
30/04/24
6. Is this contract annually renewed? – Yes / No
No
7. Do you currently have plans to replace this EPR system? – Yes / No
No
8. Are you currently out to tender to replace this EPR system? – Yes / No

No

9. If you have recently awarded a new EPR / EHR replacement supplier and system, what is the new supplier and system and when is the current planned go-live date please:

Not applicable

Is your current or future EPR contract in a joint-partnership with any other NHS Trust? If yes, which

No